T

" Nebraska Poultry Industries

03RD ANNUAL

NEBRASKA POULTRY
INDUSTRIES CONFERENCE

MARCH 15-16, 2023
RAMADA RIVER'S EDGE
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA




NEBRASKA-

Good Life. Great Roots.

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Protect your flock.
Biosecurity Pays!

Nebraska Department of Agriculture

PO Box 94787
Lincoln, NE 68509-4787
402-471-2351
Fax: 402-471-6893

nda.nebraska.gov/animal/avian

Funded by the Notifiable Avian
Influenza (NAI) program



Conference Information

Ramada Columbus Hotel &
River’s Edge Conference Center
265 33rd Avenue, Columbus, NE 68601
Phone: 402-564-1492
www.riversedgecolumbus.com

To register, please complete the form included in your
registration brochure or visit nepoultry.org for online registration.

The following persons are exempt from paying the
registration fee (meals are not exempt):

* Spouses

e Children under 18

¢ College and Government Personnel
* State Extension Personnel

« State Poultry Association Employees
* Personnel Representing Media

NEBRASKA POULTRY INDUSTRIES
521 FIRST STREET - PO BOX 10
MILFORD, NE 68405
PHONE: 531-739-7415
FAX: 402-761-2224

| SOYBEAN CHECKOFF \

A special thank you to the Nebraska soybean
farmers and their checkoff for sponsoring the
cost of the postage and mailing of this program
as well as being a lunch and speaker sponsor!

3



Schedule

Wednesday, March 15,2023

9:00 AM - Registration Open

10:00 - 11:30 AM
PED Quarterly Meeting

12:00 - 12:45 PM
NPI Annual Membership Meeting Luncheon

1:00 - 2:00 PM
Learnings From HPAI And Where Are We Headed?
Dr. Carol Cardona, DVM, Ph.D., University of Minnesota

2:00 - 2:30 PM
Broadband in Rural Nebraska
Patrick Redmond, NE Dept of Administrative Services

Break with Vendors

2:40 - 3:00 PM
Avian Influenza - Wildlife Biosecurity and Risk Mitigation
Joseph Churilla, USDA

3:00 - 4:00 PM
Chicken And Sustainability: Through the Consumers’ Eyes
Joyce Neth, WATT Global Media

4:00 - 6:00 PM
Hospitality Suite and Exhibitor Hours

6:30 PM
Annual Banquet & Awards

7:30 PM
Entertainment:
Music Bingo
Test your music knowledge,
sing with friends, and win prizes!



Schedule

Thursday, March 16,2023

8:00 AM
Registration Open

8:00 - 9:00 AM
NPI Quarterly Meeting

9:00 - 9:30 AM
Nebraska Legislature Update
Russ Westerhold, Nowka & Edwards

9:30 - 10:30 AM
Issues the Animal Agriculture Community
Will Face In the Future
Dr. Temple Grandin, Colorado State University

10:30 - 11:00 AM
AFAN Update
Steve Martin & Kris Bousquet, AFAN

11:00 - 11:30 AM
UNL Research Update
Dr. Sheila Purdum, University of Nebraska - Lincoln

11:30 AM - Noon
14 Points of Biosecurity For NPIP
Chris Kort, Nebraska Department of Agriculture

Noon - 1:30 PM
Lunch, Speaker and Raffle Drawing

Lunch Session:

Lessons Learned from Starting a
Chicken Company from Scratch
Jessica Kolterman & Luke Baldwin, DVM,
Lincoln Premium Poultry

Raffle drawing will be held at the conclusion of the luncheon.
Raffle tickets can be purchased at the registration desk.
You must be present to win!

5



Speakons

Dr. Carol Cardona, DVM, Ph.D.

University of Minnesota

Dr. Carol Cardona is the Pomeroy Chair in Avian
Health for the College of Veterinary Medicine
at the University of Minnesota. In addition to
her expertise in avian influenza, Dr. Cardona is
interested in zoonoses (infectious diseases that
are transmitted between animals and humans)
and the role that poultry plays in human
health and well-being, especially in developing
countries. She also serves as co-director of the
Secure Food System team at the University.

As the Pomeroy Chair, Dr. Cardona collaborates with practitioners in
Minnesota’s poultry industry, other scientists and veterinarians, and
the Minnesota Board of Animal Health. Through this outreach work
and the partnerships that result from it, she is able to advance strategic
approaches to animal health and well-being that would be beyond the
reach of an individual researcher.

Patrick Redmond

NE Dept. of Administrative Services
Patrick Redmond graduated Summa Cum Laude
from St. Ambrose University in Davenport, lowa,
with a bachelor’s degree in Political Science
and International Studies. He also earned a
Master’s degree in political science with a focus
on Public Policy from lowa State. Patrick worked
for the State of Nebraska for over a year in the
Governor’s Budget Office and was tapped by
Governor Ricketts to be State Infrastructure and
Broadband Coordinator in February 2022. He was appointed to lead the
Broadband Office during its inception on January 6th, 2023.

Joseph Churilla

USDA

Joseph Churilla attended the University of
Nebraska-Lincoln and received a B.S. in Wildlife
Management in 2011, then went on to receive
an M.S. in Biology at Missouri State University in
2015. He got his start working for USDA-APHIS-
Wildlife Services in 2016 as a wildlife specialist
in Iowa. In 2021, he became project manager
for Missouri/lowa Wildlife Services Program,
where he coordinates wildlife mitigation and
biosecurity risk assessment projects concerning poultry operations. As
of 2023, he remains the primary leader for wildlife damage management
initiatives at poultry and other agribusiness operations in lowa.




Joyce Neth

WATT Global Media

Joyce Neth is Vice President, Director of
Audience Development & Research for
WATT Global Media. She is responsible for
creating insights for strategic decisions,
audience marketing, product marketing,
and proprietary research using knowledge
from WATT’s database of audience
behavior and demographics across the
global poultry, animal feed, and pet food manufacturing industries.

Prior to joining WATT in 2006, Joyce held senior research positions
at two major-market newspaper companies. She started her career
as a marketing engineer for Westinghouse Electric Corporation.

Joyce is a native of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania. She is a graduate of
Allegheny College, Meadville, Pennsylvania, and earned a Master’s
degree from the University of Pittsburgh.

Russ Westerhold

Nowka & Edwards

Russell joined Nowka & Edwards on
August 1, 2017. He has over 15 years of
legal experience in Nebraska agricultural,
commercial, and regulatory law. Russell is
a former shareholder of Fraser Stryker Law
Firm (Omaha). He was awarded the Great
Plains Super Lawyers Rising Star Award,
Energy and Natural Resources (2013-
2016). Russell attended the University of
Nebraska College of Law (J.D. 2002). Russell is a native of Pender,
Nebraska.

Dr. Temple Grandin

Colorado State University

Temple Grandin is a Professor of Animal
Science at Colorado State University. She
has been instrumental in implementing
animal welfare auditing programs that
are used by McDonald’s, Wendy’s, Whole
Foods, and other corporations. Temple has
appeared on numerous TV shows, such as
20/20 and Prime Time. Her books include:
Thinking in Pictures, Livestock Handling
and Transport and The Autistic Brain. Her books Animals in
Translation and Visual Thinking have been on the New York Times
Bestseller List. Temple was inducted into the National Women’s Hall
of Fame in September 2017 and, in 2022, was named a Colorado
State University Distinguished Professor.

7




Speakons

Steve Martin, Alliance for the Future of

Agriculture in Nebraska (AFAN)

Steve grew up on a diversified farm in Southwest
Iowa. He has a bachelor’s degree in Agriculture
Business from Colorado State University as well
as a teaching degree from Buena Vista University.
Steve has worked in a variety of agriculture,
manufacturing, and educational fields and is
currently the executive director of the Alliance
for the Future of Agriculture in Nebraska (AFAN)
and We Support Ag (WSA). Steve lives on a small farm south of Lincoln,
NE, with his wife, Renae, and two sons, where they raise row crops and
Vizsla hunting dogs.

Kris Bousquet, Alliance for the Future

of Agriculture in Nebraska (AFAN)

Kris Bousquet grew up on a diversified farming
operation near South Sioux City, Nebraska, where
they milked cows, raised cow-calf pairs, farmed
corn, soybeans, and alfalfa, as well as operated
an over-the-road trucking company. He attended
the University of Nebraska- Lincoln and obtained
his Bachelor of Science degree in diversified
agriculture in 2015. In November 2020, the
Nebraska State Dairy Association partnered with
the Alliance for the Future of Agriculture in Nebraska (AFAN), where he
currently serves as the Director of Livestock Development and continues in
his role as the Executive Director of the Nebraska State Dairy Association.
Kris’s role at AFAN is to help producers analyze and integrate livestock
into their operation as well as assist in recruiting new processing capacity
for their products. Kris, his wife Michelle, their two children, Briggs (3) &
Hadley (1), and their Bernedoodle named Willow live in Lincoln, NE.

Chris Kort

Nebraska Department of Agriculture

Chris Kort grew up as the fifth generation
on his family’s original homestead in South
Central Nebraska. He attended the University of
Nebraska at Kearney, where he participated in
a study abroad program in Japan. He graduated
with honors with a B.S. degree in Organizational
Communications. Chris has worked with children
in South Korea and with college students at
Northeast Community College in Norfolk, NE. He also has worked for the
USDA Farm Service Agency in Eastern Colorado and has been with the
State of Nebraska for eight years. Chris and his wife, Hee Kyoung, have
been married for more than 20 years and have two daughters. In his free
time, Chris enjoys camping and fishing with his family.




Dr. Sheila Purdum

University of Nebraska — Lincoln

Dr. Purdum has been the Extension Poultry
Specialist and Professor of Animal Science at
the University of Nebraska since 1992. Her
focus is poultry nutrition in the areas of pullet
and layer nutrition. She coordinates additional
youth extension activities for poultry, including
4-H and FFA education programs.

Jessica Kolterman

Lincoln Premium Poultry

Jessica Kolterman was the first Nebraskan hired
to the Lincoln Premium Poultry team, where she
serves as the Director of Administration, overseeing
Human Resources, training and development,
governmental relations, communications,
community engagement, and grower support as
well as supporting the safety and health team and
many operations programs. Jessica serves on the
Seward Clty Couna is involved with Seward’s nationally recognized 4th of
July Celebration, Madonna Rehabilitation Hospital, the Greater Fremont
Development Council, the Fremont Area Chamber of Commerce Boards of
Directors, Nebraska’s Environmental Quality Council, the Nebraska State
Chamber Board of Directors and the National Chicken Council. Jessica lives
in Seward, where she cares for her very feisty grandmothers, ages 93 and 95
and enjoys supporting her birth daughter in show choir competitions and or
watching her nephews play soccer.

Luke Baldwin, DVM

Lincoln Premium Poultry
Luke Baldwin was born and raised in Fargo, North
Dakota. He received his undergraduate degree
at Concordia College, Moorhead. Following
his undergraduate education, he joined the
/ 2009 Teach for America Corps, working as an
exceptional education teacher on the Rosebud
Indian Reservation. Dr. Baldwin graduated from
lowa State in 2016; in 2018, Luke graduated
from the University of Georgia’s Master of Avian
Medicine post-doctoral program. Luke began working in his current role
at Lincoln Premium Poultry (LPP/Costco) in July 2018. He serves on
multiple professional boards and committees, including the National
Chicken Council Board of Directors, the Nebraska Poultry Industry Board
of Directors, the Costco Animal Welfare Working Group, and the North
Central Poultry Association Board of Directors. Luke has lectured at the
University of Nebraska-Lincoln, Midland University, University of Georgia,
and Concordia College Moorhead. In his free time, Luke enjoys traveling
with his fiancé, coaching ice hockey, and hanging out with his dog.

9



Sessions

“Learnings From HPAI
And Where Are We Headed?”

Dr. Cardona will discuss how the poultry industry can survive HPAI and
what we can learn from the 2022 outbreak and past events.

“Broadband in Rural Nebraska”

Affordable, accessible, dependable, and high-speed broadband is both a
quality-of-life necessity and a key to doing business in the 21st century.
This is true not only in urban centers but in rural ones, too, where
broadband deployment has been sorely lacking. This presentation will
cover what the State of Nebraska has done so far to secure additional
funding to build out broadband in rural Nebraska, show where we
are going from here, and what you can do to help. As we expand and
improve broadband access, we will be growing future investment and
prosperity in Nebraska.

“Avian Influenza -
Wildlife Biosecurity and Risk Mitigation”

The spread of wildlife diseases has proliferated in the West over the
past decade. The threat of disease, invasive animals, and damaging
wildlife poses direct harm to human health, property, economics,
and agriculture. Commercial and private industries, such as poultry,
turkey, and swine operations, are in the line of fire when it comes to
risks to biosecurity from highly pathogenic diseases, such as Avian
Influenza. USDA-APHIS-Wildlife Services works with these industries
to lower the risk of infections and help facilitate sanitary conditions at
farms, industrial plants, and private enterprises by providing technical
and direct assistance in mitigating wildlife conflicts and increasing
surveillance for Avian Influenza.

“Chicken And Sustainability:

Through the Consumers’ Eyes”
Sustainability has taken on dimensions beyond environmental concerns.
What criteria are being used to assess sustainability, and how are
consumers holding brands accountable to claims and promises?
Exclusive research, first released at the NCC Chicken Marketing
Conference in July 2022, reveals the biggest things chicken companies
don’t want to miss to gain and maintain consumer trust in the expanded
dimensions of sustainability.

“Nebraska Legislature Update”
Russ Westerhold will give an update
on Nebraska Legislature.

10



“Issues the Animal Agriculture

Community Will Face In the Future”
Temple Grandin will discuss ongoing animal welfare issues and issues
that will be upcoming.

“AFAN Update”
AFAN was very active in 2022, helping projects in dairy, beef, poultry,
and swine to become a reality. This presentation will highlight some of
that activity and take a look at what’s coming up in 2023.

“UNL Research Update”

Dr. Sheila Purdum will give an update on the current UNL Research
Programs.

“14 Points of Biosecurity
For NPIP”

This presentation is an introduction to the 14 Principles of biosecurity.
Information has been compiled from NPIP, UNL, and ISU biosecurity
training.

“Lessons Learned from Starting a

Chicken Company from Scratch”

Jessica Kolterman was the first Nebraskan and 2nd team member hired
by Lincoln Premium Poultry, and Luke Baldwin was the company’s
first intern and then became the Veterinarian upon completion of his
academic program. In their roles, they were instrumental in starting the
company from scratch in a poultry “greenfield” — an area of the country
with limited poultry experience, background, or resources. They will
share stories from the front line of this adventure and explain how
innovation, determination, and a sense of humor played key roles in the
success of their company — bringing it from nothing 7 years ago to the
success it is today.

[ |
| I

Don’t Forget to Purchase Raffle Tickets!

Raffle Tickets can be purchased at the registration desk.

$1=1Ticket $5 = 6 Tickets

1"



jw ?0%60

oM %@omw!

Hospitality Suite Sponsors
FACCO USA Inc.
Hendrix Genetics

Michael Foods
TW]J Farms

Banquet Sponsors
Jamesway
Michael Foods
QC Supply, LLC
TW]J Farms

Entertainment Sponsors
QC Supply, LLC
Sure Conveyors

TW]J Farms

Speaker Sponsor
Nebraska Soybean Board

Lunch Sponsors

Agriland FS Inc. Nebraska Corn Board
Best Veterinary Solutions, Inc. Nebraska Soybean Board
Georgia Poultry Nutrient Advisors
Hy-Line North America Tecno Poultry Systems
ILC Resources TW] Farms

Michael Foods Vencomatic Group

12



Thank you to
oUN WMMM'

Golden Egg and Feather Club Donations
Chore-Time
Farm Credit Services of America
H & N North America
Hy-Line North America
ILC Resources
Michael Foods
Nelson Poultry Farms
QC Supply, LLC
TK & H Trucking, Inc.
TW] Farms
Wayne County Egg

Raffle Prize Sponsors
Ag Lighting Innovations
Diamond V
H & N North America
Hendrix Genetics
ILC Resources
Nelson Poultry Farms
Provimi
QC Supply, LLC
TW]J Farms
Wayne County Egg

2023 Exhibitors

BarnTools
Central States Center for Agricultural
Safety and Health UNMC
Georgia Poultry
Goodman Classic Inc.
Green Gable Contracting
Jones Manufacturing Co.
Midwest Livestock Systems, LLC
Nebraska Department of Ag.
QC Supply, LLC

13



VAN ABBAT

MICHAEL
FOODS~

Egg Products Company

LAKE PRAIRIE
GOLDEN EGG
HUSKER PRIDE FARMS
BIG RED FARMS
BLOOM “N” EGG FARMS

CONTRACT PRODUCTION

9350 Excelsior Blvd. - Suite 300
Hopkins, MN 55343

Frozen Eggs Hard Cooked
Egg Solids Easy Eggs

Pre-Cooked Egg Products

402-287-5000
pat.melena@michaelfoods.com

MICHAEL

14




Celebrating over 80 years
of Hatching and Supplying
Quality Baby Chicks
and Started Pullets
to our Loyal Customers

NELSON POULTRY
FARMS INC.

8530 East Highway 24
Manhattan, KS 66502-8663
Phone (785)776-9401
Fax (785)776-9407
office@npfi.us

Proud sponsor of the
Nebraska Poultry Industries

15



Hendrix-ISA provides US producers
with'leading products suited for their
markets, supported by a team of
poultry specialists, and delivered from
world-class facilities. Contact us to
learn more.

Steve Welch
Director of Sales and Marketing
515-240-7024

Ryan Merkouris
Midwest Key Account Manager
507-473-0192

HENDRIX GENETICS
=

16



MIDWEST

LIVESTOCK

PROFESSIONALLY DESIGNED. PROFESSIONALLY BUILT.

ABOUT US

For over 50 years, Midwest Livestock has served
the poultry industry as a reliable and professional
supplier of quality equipment and facilities.

We offer the parts and supplies you need every
day and the experienced consultation you expect
for big projects.

SERVICES

° New Construction
° Remodels & Additions
° Equipment Installation
° Replacement Parts
CONTACT YOUR SALES REPRESENTATIVE TODAY!

EARL LATSHAW: ELATSHAW@MIDWESTLIVESTOCK.COM | 402-520-1143
TRAVIS BARGER: TBARGER@MIDWESTLIVESTOCK.COM | 402-981-8495

17



POULTRY FARMERS LOVE
THE LOWER COST,
LESS ODOR AND EASY CLEAN-UP

O’Neill Livestock Bedding is a superior choice
because it has better absorption and is easier to
remove and replace. With an 8% moisture rate, it
makes bedding your poultry a breeze and it’s
good for the environment.

Our livestock bedding is made from kiln dried
hardwoods and we triple screen our bedding for
contaminants making it the best choice for poultry
operations big and small.

308.384.1690

O’Neill Wood Resources | Grand Island, Nebraska

www.oneillwoodresources.com

18



AGRICULTURE

»® [ WORKS
Farm ‘gr:::: I:*‘;:;vwes H E RE 43

+ OPERATING LOANS

« LAYER FINANCING

+ CONSTRUCTION LOANS

« EQUIPMENT FINANCING
« INVESTOR FINANCING

« POULTRY SPECIALISTS




We Didn't

Start From
Scratch.

Proven Cage-Free Solutibn '
from Chore-Time

VALEGO
Nest System

VOLUTION
Rearing System

Aviary System

Chore-Time didn't start from scratch when it
comes to cage-free rearing, aviary and nest
systems. These are proven solutions developed
and refined by Volito, a company that helped
pioneer cage-free systems in Europe nearly 30
years ago. Now Volito is owned and backed

by Chore-Time, one of the biggest names in
the poultry industry. Our combined decades
of expertise create a total cage-free package
solution for today’s leading egg producers.

How do multi-tier aviaries compare
with other systems? Read the white  “.rwe
paper at choretime.com/Multi-Tier

=)

Let’s grow together-
www.choretime.com

Chore-Time is a division of CTB, Inc.
A Berkshire Hathaway Company

20




Grown in the
heartland.

Building
nationwide.

5800 MERLE HAY RD. STE 14 | JOHNSTON, IA 50131
515.253.0943
WWW.HENNINGCOMPANIES.COM

21



Poultry Equipment In Stock!

We offer:
* Bulding materials  Feed Systems - Motors
* Biosecurity products ¢ Heating « Ventilation
« Drinking systems « Lighting Equipment
 Egg Belting » Medicators

Ready to Bulld e sl
« Ventilation

0|' Rﬁmﬂdﬁl? « Feed Systems
call 402-563-4533

to discuss your next project

GEeorGIA®
QULTRY

EQUIPMEENT CO.

www.hogslat.com

Caged Layer Sales
Dane Schipper ........... 641-426-6849

Cage Free Sales
Matt Holdeman .......... 515-890-4028

Richland, NE...... 402-563-4533

©2020 Hog Slat, Inc. All rights reserved.

22



Keep It Up...

TWJ Farms

Carroll, NE 68723

23




WHEN IT COMES TO
CAGE-FREE,

HY-LINE NORTH AMERICA
L

Hy-Line.

FOR OVER 80 YEARS,

FARM MANAGERS HAVE DEPENDED
ON US TO DELIVER THE BEST
QUALITY CHICKS AND SUPPORT.
RULE THE ROOST WITH THE
BEST POSSIBLE RESULTS.

Y

A BIRD FOR EVERY SYSTEM.
SUPPORT FOR EVERY NEED.

Hy-Line North America
Contact: hylinena.com/contact
www.hylinena.com

24



22 /7 / 365 Days
Setvice Hotline 902-512-4418

Fees apply, ask for more details.

Your one-stop shop for
equipment, replacement parts
& ‘round the clock service!

CS

Visit Owe Homelown Headguartond

574 Rd. 11 « Schuyler, NE 68661 [E]3% 5]
800-433-6340 < qcsupply.com : ﬁ

Interactive (Jal‘alogq Ok




THOUGH NEBRASKA IS KNOWN FOR OUR BEEF, WE DO PRETTY WELL
WITH POULTRY, T0O. IN FACT, NEBRASKA POULTRY FARMS ARE ONE
OF YOUR TOP CUSTOMERS, EATING NEARLY 5 MILLION BUSHELS
OF NEBRASKA SOYBEANS A YEAR. AS YOUR SOY CHECKOFF,
WE CONTINUE TO WORK WITH THE POULTRY INDUSTRY
TO MAKE SURE THIS STAYS ONE GOOD-LOOKING FIGURE.

NEBRASKASOYB




EANS.ORG

27



/
4

Your L&
cage-free NG

specialist " Boldyy Gallerys

Vencomatic offers a full range of innovative
equipment for poultry farms accross North
America. We are proud to be a global leader in
cage-free solutions that are flexible, practical
and high-performing.

For more information www.vencomatic.ca

Vencomatic North America
Aaron Willey, Sales Manager
Tel. (515) 650-1157 - aaron.willey@vencomatic.ca

(Vencomatic

www.vencomatic.ca Nwwmm.  North America

28



MICROFEEDS®

OMAHA, NEBRASKA « USA

* %k k k %k %k %k kX Xk Xk kX ¥k ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ X ¥k kX ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥k ¥k %k ¥ ¥ ¥ X ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ % o

7706 | Plaza, Omaha, NE 68127
Phone: 402-331-0123
E-Mail: info@ini-agworld.com

Basic manufacturer of vitamin premixes,

base mixes, feed additives and
speciality feed mixes.

SUPPLIER OF

G
AVAILA 7y
Zinc Amino Acid Complex

AND

AVAILA: Mx

Manganese Amino Acid Complex

ZINPRO

PERFORMANCE MINERALS®

29



ANlitech’

Working
together
to connect
sustainability
and food safety

Alltech’s sustainable poultry
food safety solutions

ACID-PAK 4-WAY 2X"
ACTIGEN’
ACID-PAK™ FINISHER

30



Jamesway <=3

In June 2020, the Jamesway and Chick
Master companies combined to form
Jamesway Chick Master Incubator Inc.

This partnership has been a wonderful blend
and has achieved a great reception from our
support networks, employees, and, most
importantly, our valued customers.

WAY 60 @%

Made Easy.

31



Treating your
birds like ®

TECNO housing
systems are
designed to
promote a stress
free environment
because we
know that
happy hens
lay better
and more

eggs!

Contact us to find out how we can help
design the ideal cage-free pullet or layer
system to best fit your needs.

We offer

 Turnkey Projects

¢ Building Solutions

* Manure Drying Solutions

TECNO

The USA eggsperience

Tyler Pokley

Regional Sales Rep

m: (616) 808.1273

e: tyler@tecnopoultry.com

TECNO Poultry Systems, LLC
0:(717) 735.5484

e: tecno@tecnopoultry.com

w: tecnopoultry.com

32



KEEP YOUR FLOCKS SAFE &
HEALTHY WITH BVS's
COMPLETE LINE OF ANIMAL
HEALTH PRODUCTS.

Our dedicated Sales
Representatives, Water
Service Téchnicians, and
Technical Experts are here
to help you continue to be
8 successful in the Layer,
! Broiler, & Turkey Markets.

'WATER SANITATION SERVICES

FIELD HYGIENE -

BIOSECURITY PRODUCTS

RODENTICIDES

SUPPORTIVE CARE PRODUCTS

VACCINE SERVICES

CONTACT US TODAY!

BEST VETERINARY SOLUTIONS
1716 DETROIT STREET
ELLSWORTH, IA 50075

515-836-4001
JOSH LIESTMAN JAMIE TERRES
SALES REPRESENTATIVE SALES REPRESENTATIVE
320-905-5944 320-905-1591

JLIESTMAN@BESTVETSOLUTIONS.COM | ITERRES@BESTVETSOLUTIONS.COM

D] BEST
D VETERINARY
SOLUTIONS, INC.

QUALITY ANIMAL HEALTH & HYGIENE

WWW.BESTVETSOLUTIONS.COM

33



Centurion Poultry, Inc.

""Home of the bottom line birds"

Supplier of
S ETRA

SELECTED FOR QUALITY

Commercial Egg Layers

i

TETRA BROWN NEWLY LAUNCHED
TETRA WHITE

P.O. Box 591 * Lexington, GA 30648
Tel: 706-743-0865 / Fax: 706-743-0869
E-Mail: info@centurionpoultry.com
www:centurionpoultry.com

34




IR HOPPER
SENSOR

Simple Design

Easy installation and maintenance.

Flexible Installation
12" height adjustment, 360° rotation.

Programmable Timing
10 sec. to 180 min. time delay.

Versatility

Easy to move between flocks.

No Moving Parts
Water and dust tight electrical
connection.

)
umberiand

Raise your best.

For more information visit
cumberlandpoultry.com

Copyright ® 2023 AGCO Corporation

35




Don’t just start your birds...

in-VIGOR-ate® THEM!

Chicks at placement are faced with many stressors
that impact performance and livability.
in-VIGOR-ate® is a water delivered supplement that
promotes water and feed intake, enhances gut health
and supports the immune system to get birds off to a
faster start.

For more information visit www.in-vigor-ate.com or
contact Clear View Enterprises, LLC at (866) 361-4689.

PECKorPICK Poultry Block

An innovative welfare enhancement product for all
classes of poultry. Formulated to attract normal pecking
behavior and divert birds from feather picking and
cannibalism.

For more information contact Clear View Enterprises,
LLC at (866) 361-4689.

36




A

APRIL113,2023 | MINNEAPOLIS | MIDW

II Education tracks for turkeys, eggs,
1 chickens, and (NEW!) a feed technology
track and a business leadership track, too

Registration is open & hotel reservations
are available now!

* Exhibit space is nearly sold out with
nearly 300 booths full of
products/services/technology

PEAK Unhatched is back and bigger than
ever on April 11!

WHAT'S NEW?
A BUSINESS TRACK

Powered by Midwest Poulry Federation

LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT-+LEARNING
PEAK 2023 announces a brand-new education track offering
training and skills development that will benefit everyone,
regardless of where you are in life! This high-impact training —-
over the course of three days, April 11-13 —- will build trust, foster
community, and cultivate strong communications skills.

Do you want to improve employee engagement? Do you need ways
to retain good employees and cultivate leadership skills? Do you
and your employees want a learning experience that provides tools
you can take back to your business for immediate impacts? The
PEAK 2023 Business Track —- featuring Jenn Whitmer, a TedX
speaker and coach, is for you and your team!

0 Up Unhatched!

Get ready for a huge
celebratory party for 2023!
PEAK Unhatched: An Evening
of Eats & Entertainment will
be held Tuesday, April 11

from 5:00-9:30 p.m. Q the band was formed by nationally

With your $5@ ticket, you'll acclaimed Billboard Charting recording
artist, the Dallas String Quartet. Highlights
of its core members include performing for
entire event, plenty of celebrity events such as Gwen Stefani and
networking time, and the Blake Shelton's wedding, the inaugural ball
fabulous Q The Band, which for former President Barack Obama, and a
private performance for former President
George W. Bush.

Register Today! MidwestPoultry.com

enjoy gourmet food stations,
an open bar throughout the

will blow your musical
mind!

37



|
CUSTOM INSTALLATION

Custom large installations built to fit your needs and
meet all state and local regulations. All installations are
done by our in-house, locally-employed crew.

£
RISK MANAGEMENT
We provide professional help securing your risk, with
various plans available. We want to be your partner for
the long haul.

AGBII.AND

— FS,Inc.

Call today for your one-on-one meetin
to custom design your propane system!

Jake Matthews | 712.254.0910 | jmatthews@agrilandfs.com

Mark Aman | 402.990.5913 | maman@agrilandfs.com
Kevin Gross | 712.579.4696 | kgross@agrilandfs.com

38



' >
The

: =

" | AG LIGHTING

INNOVATIONS

www.poultrylights.com

N’

NORTH AMERICA

CONVENTIONAL OR CAGE-FREE

THE
VERSATILE
NICK
CHICK

A PROLIFIC' LAYER FOR A VARIETY OF SYSTEMS AND ENVIRONMENTS

READ MORE AT:
hn-na.com

39



"WE LOVE OLD HENS"

Butterfield Foods will feed families around the
world with your hens.

Call Lon at 507-956-5103 or email him at

Ipeterson@butterfieldfoods.com for prompt,
timely service.

Butterfield Foods Company
225 Hubbard Avenue
Butterfield, MN, 56120
Fax 507-956-5751

BFClInfo@butterfieldfoods.com
www. butterfieldfoods.com

EXPANDING
LIVESTOCK

Thinking about expanding a current
poultry operation?

OR

Want to know more about the current
opportunities in poultry production? Q 402.421.4472

WEWANT TOHELP!
f B v RS

&) becomeafan.org




Diamond V

The Trusted Experts In Nutrition & Health

Office: 248-926-2100
Celliy. 248:520:6778.

41



* .
Lincoln kxpism
Interested in working for

Lincoln Premium Poultry?

Contact careers@lincolnpremiumpoultry.com or stop
by our offices at 1325 E. Cloverly in Fremont NE.

BOSma

POULTRY GROUR, LLC.
y

PROFESSIONAL POULTRY TRANSPORTATION
5403 AG STREET, SIBLEY 1A 51249 - (712) 754-366]1

YOUR TRUSTED ADVISOR

* COMPLIANCE & RECORD KEEPING ~ * MANURE-NUTRIENT MANAGEMENT

¢ FACILITY DESIGN & PERMITTING ¢ LIVESTOCK SITE DEVELOPMENT

402.372.2236

f NUTRIENTADVISORS.COM y

D provimi

Provimi delivers nutrition solutions to producers,
feed manufacturers and consultants in the poultry,
swine, and ruminant species.

Provimi is driven by research combined with a
deep understanding of behaviors and feeding
consistency in poultry.

Mike Clark ¢ Lincoln, NE « 402-440-0901
800-392-8324 » mclark@provimi-na.com
www.provimi-na.com

42



AGRI-KING

KEY TO PROEIT

(]

“CAPTURING THE NUTRITIONAL
VALUE IN FEEDS IS THE
KEY TO PROFIT”

(800) 435-9560 AGRIKING.COM

Goodman Classic
BUILDINGS & EQUIPMENT

P

Authorized Independent Distributor

(712)890-9204

(wPMS

‘ < A Prism controls company
www.prismcontrols.com | Phone: 616-421-2600
890 O.E. Bieri Industrial Drive
Lowell, Ml 49331

43




Consistency is key.

When it comes to poultry, calcium levels are critical to healthy chickens and strong, quality eggshells.
Adding our consistently high-quality calcium carbonate to your poultry feed is key to ensuring
those results. Unlock your flock’s potential with proven products from ILC.

x
(Il rescurces

ilcresources.cot m

Defend Your
Birds Against
Flies and Beetles
With Elanco
Insecticides

44




FACCOUSRA

PARTNERS, NOT SUPPLIERS!

4809 North Ravenswood Suite 324 , 60640, Chicago, IL

Telephone 84757951 40

N

GREEN GABLE
00” TRACTING

108 S. 14th Street, Fort Calhoun, NE 68023
402-690-0365 - www.greengablecontracting.com

WE SUPPORT
Wayne County Egg
Brent Nelson
785-776-9401
8530 E. Highway 24
Manhattan, KS 66502

45



2023 Progham Advertisers

AFAN ...t 40
Agriland FS, INC...coooeeeeeeiecccces 38
Ag Lighting Innovations ...........ccccceecunnnnne 39
ABIi-KING coeiieiiiiee e 43
Alltech .oovveieiie 30
Best Vet Solutions, INC. .....eevivivvvnneeiiennnen. 33
Bosma Poultry ..., 42
Butterfield Foods Company..................... 40
Centurion Poultry, INC.........ovvvvvviveeeneeeneene. 34
Chore-Time....ccccceveieieiiieeee e, 20
Cumberland......ccccceviiiiiiieeiiiiiiiieeeen 35
Diamond V.....oovvoiiiiieieeeeieeee e 41
Elanco Animal Health .........cccccvvviveeinnnnn, 44
FACCO USA INC.uiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiiiieeeee e 45
Farm Credit Services of America .............. 19
Georgia PouUltry......ccccvvvvvveviiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee, 22
Goodman ClassSiC.....ccccvvvreeeeeeiiniiiiiiieeeenn, 43
Green Gable Contracting, LLC................... 45
H&N North America ....cccccoevvcvivveieeeeeennn, 39
Hendrix Genetics .....ccccveeiiviiciiiiiieeeeeenns 16
Henning Companies, LLC........ccccceeeereennnn. 21
Hy-Line North America, LLC..................... 24

46



2023 Progham Advertisens

ILC RESOUICES....cceviieieeiiiie e 44
International Nutrition, InC......cccvvvvvennneee. 29
JamesWay ..o, 31
Lincoln Premium Poultry .......cccceeeeeeeeennne. 42
Michael FOOdS ......cuvviiiveiiiiiiiiiiieeeceee 14
Midwest Livestock Systems, LLC............... 17
Midwest Poultry Federation..................... 37
Nebraska Soybean Board ................... 26-27
Nelson Poultry Farms, INC......cccceeeeeveeennnns 15
Nutrient AdViSOrs ......cccceevveerviiiiiieeeeeeenne 42
Nutrient Health Applications, LLC ............ 36
O’Neill Wood Resources.........ccceeevvvveennnn. 18
Prism Controls ......cccccuveeeeeieeniciiiiieeee e 43
Provimi coceeeeeeeeeeeiieiiiiiiiee, 42
QC Supply, LLC .o, 25
Sure CONVEYOIS......cveeivieieeiiieeeeieeeeeieeeeaann 41
Tecno Poultry Systems.........cccceeeeeeeeeennne. 32
TK & H Trucking, INC........ccovveeeiiiiiiinn, 44
TWIFarms ..o 23
Vencomatic Group.....ccevveveeeeeeviineeviieeeennnnn, 28
Wayne County EE8.....ccovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiieeennnnn, 45

47



Notes,

48



Notes,

49



Notes,

50



COMMERCIAL
BIOSECURITY
¥ CHECKLIST

To comply with the
HPAI Indemnity Rule,
you need the following:

(3 A biosecurity plan for the
company, and

(J A biosecurity plan for
each premises, and

(J A biosecurity audit every
two years.

Questions?
Contact NDA for additional information.

NEBRASKA-

Good Life. Great Roots.

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

PROTECT YOUR FLOCK
nda.nebraska.gov
402-471-2351



adeisoq ‘SN
IS 1181d

S0¥89 IN ‘GHO4TIN
0T x0g Od - 13341S LS¥Id 1S
SIIYLSNANI AYLTNOd VISVYEIN




